Companies House

MRO1 e

Registration of a Charge

Company name: AVANTI SPACE LIMITED
Company number: 05316540

XOYOGE3U

Received for Electronic Filing: 19/02/2021

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 15/02/2021
Charge code: 05316540 0011

Persons entitted: THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, LONDON BRANCH AS SECURITY
AGENT

Brief description:.  THERE IS NO LAND, SHIP, AIRCRAFT OR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
REGISTERED OR REQUIRED TO BE REGISTERED IN THE UK SUBJECT
TO A CHARGE (WHICH IS NOT A FLOATING CHARGE) OR FIXED
SECURITY INCLUDED IN THE INSTRUMENT.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains floating charge(s) (floating charge covers all the property or
undertaking of the company).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Electronically filed document for Company Number: 05316540 Page 1



Certification statement: | CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT
TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC
COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION
FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: MILBANK LLP

Electronically filed document for Company Number: 05316540 Page 2



CERTIFICATE OF THE
REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 5316540

Charge code: 0531 6540 0011

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that
a charge dated 15th February 2021 and created by AVANTI SPACE
LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies

Act 2006 on 19th February 2021 .

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 22nd February 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated
by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

sROF Cg

s /l,/‘

4

.
Ty g

E\\\O i R EC/J\

B
(e e
LAND g\\'*\

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Companies House



EXECUTION VERSION

SUPPLEMENTAL DEED
Dated 15 February 2021

relating to a
debenture dated 26 January 2017 (as supplemented from time to time)

made between

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS GROUP PLC
and the other parties named herein

as Chargors

and
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, LONDON BRANCH

as Primary Security Agent

MILBANK LLP

London

4826-5449-1611



CONTENTS

Clause Page
1. Definitions and interPretation ..........cooi oo iiere et se e e
2. SeCurity COMPIMMAtION. ... ooci ittt ettt e e e e e s es e e e se e e e e seeneesreenes
3. Creation of fUrther SECUTTEY ..o oottt et
4. NEZALIVE PLEAZE. c.erv ittt ettt e eeeeae s e et s ee e e e eae e enns
i T 6 TaT Ty o0 o | OSSR
6. Continuing security and other MAtters ........cooiirriri i e e enes
7. MISCEIANEOUS ...eeivi ettt ettt ee e ee et e et et eeeee e aeeee e s e e e neeaes s eaes
T € (013 1 13 1T OO
S i 1§ 07 (=11 1 =) 1L PSSRSO
Schedule  The Charors ..ot e e e e en e er e e

4826-5449-1611



THIS DEED is made on 15 February 2021

BY:

(1)

THE COMPANIES listed in the Schedule (each a Chargor and together the “Chargors™)

IN FAVOUR OF:

(2)

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, LONDON BRANCH as trustee for each of
the Shared Collateral Creditors (in such capacity, the “Primary Security Agent™).

WHEREAS:

(A) This Deed is supplemental to a debenture dated 26 January 2017 made between the

(B)

©)

Chargors and the Primary Security Agent (the 2017 Debenture™), a security accession
deed dated 15 June 2017 made between Avanti Space 3 Limited, Avanti Local TV
Services Limited, Avanti Communications Africa Infrastructure 1 Limited, Avanti
Communications Africa Infrastructure 2 Limited, Avanti Broadband (Ire) Limited as new
chargors, Avanti Communications Group Ple (the “Parent™) as chargors’ agent and the
Primary Security Agent and supplemental deeds relating to the 2017 Debenture dated 20
November 2018, 24 May 2019, 20 November 2019, 29 April 2020 and 8 January 2021
made between the Chargors and the Primary Security Agent (the 2017 Debenture as
supplemented as described herein, the “Security Agreement™).

The super senior facility agreement originally dated 15 June 2017 made between, amongst
others, the Chargors and the Primary Security Agent (as amended and/or amended and
restated from time to time, including as last amended by an amendment agreement on 7
February 2021 (the “Amendment Agreement’) and last amended and restated by an
amendment and restatement agreement dated on or about the date hercof (the
“Amendment and Restatement Agreement”)) (the “Super Senior Facility
Agreement”).

The 1.5 lien facility agreement dated 24 May 2019 between, among others, Avanti
Communications Jersey Limited, a financial subsidiary of the Parent, as borrower (the
“Borrower™), various other subsidiarics of the Parent as guarantors thereunder,
Wilmington Trust (London) Limited as administrative agent (the “Administrative
Agent”), the Primary Security Agent and Wilmington Trust (London) Limited as
secondary security agent (the “Secondary Security Agent”, and together with the
Primary Security Agent, the “Security Agents’) (the “1.5 Lien Credit Agreement™) as
amended by a joinder agreement dated 20 November 2019 between the Parent, the
Borrower, the Administrative Agent and the 2019 Incremental Term Lenders as defined
therein, (the “November 2019 Joinder Agreement™) as further amended and restated on
29 April 2020 in connection with the provision of additional term loans by the 1.25 Lien
Lenders (as defined therein) and the related amendments to the 1.5 Lien Credit Agreement
(as amended and restated, the “Initial Amended and Restated 1.5 Lien Credit
Agreement”) is to be further amended and restated on or about the date hereof in
connection with the provision of additional term loans by the 1.125 Lien Lenders and 1.25
Lien Lenders (as defined therein) and the related amendments to the Initial Amended and

4826-5449-1611



Restated 1.5 Lien Credit Agreement (as amended and restated, the “Amended and
Restated 1.5 Lien Credit Agreement”).

(D) The intercreditor agreement dated 26 January 2017 (as amended and restated on 3 July
2017 and 24 May 2019) was made between, among others, the Parent, the Security
Agents, The Bank of New York Mellon, London Branch as existing note trustee and
original PIK toggle note trustee (the “Original PIK Toggle Note Trustee™) (the
“Intercreditor Agreement”).

(E) The Chargors wish to confirm that the security interests granted pursuant to the Security
Agreement continue in full force and effect and secure the Secured Obligations
notwithstanding the amendments to the Super Senior Facility Agreement (including,
without limitation, pursuant to the Amendment Agreement and the Amendment and
Restatement Agreement) and the Initial Amended and Restated 1.5 Lien Credit
Agreement, and, notwithstanding such confirmation, to grant new security to secure any
Secured Obligations not currently secured by the security interests granted pursuant to the
Security Agreement.

(F) It is intended that this document shall take cffect as a deed of those parties that execute it
as such.

NOWIT IS AGREED as follows:

1. DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION
1.1  Definitions

Terms defined in the Intercreditor Agreement shall, unless otherwise defined in this Deed,
bear the same meaning when used herein. In addition:

“2013 Debenture” means the debenture dated 3 October 2013 and made between the
Parent, the Primary Security Agent and The Bank of New York Mellon, London Branch
as note trustee (being the “Existing Debenture™ as defined in the 2017 Debenture).

“Charged Property” has the mecaning given to that term in the Security Agreement.

“Secured Obligations™ means all the Liabilities and all other present and future liabilities
and obligations at any time due, owing or incurred by any member of the Group and by
cach Debtor to any Shared Collateral Creditor under the Debt Documents, both actual and
contingent and whether incurred solely or jointly and as principal or surety or in any other
capacity.

1.2 Construction

(a)  The rules of construction set forth in clause 1.2 (Construction) of the Intercreditor
Agreement shall apply to the construction of this Deed, mutatis mutarndis.

(b)  The parties to this Deed acknowledge that the Primary Security Agent is entering
into this Deed in its capacity as Primary Security Agent under the Debt Documents.
The parties to this Deed agree that any rights, protections, powers, indemnities and

4826-5449-1611



13

3.2

remedies afforded to the Primary Security Agent under the Debt Documents shall
also apply to the Primary Security Agent in entering into and acting under this Deed.

(¢)  This Deed is designated as a: (i) Debt Document, (ii) Finance Document for the
purposes of the Super Senior Facility Agreement and (iii) Transaction Security
Document.

Third Party Rights

A person who is not a party to this Deed may not enforce any of its terms pursuant to the
Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 unless the contrary is specifically provided
herein, but even then the parties hereto shall at all times be entitled to reseind or vary this
Deed without the consent of the person concerned.

SECURITY CONFIRMATION
The Chargors hereby confirm and acknowledge that:

(a) the security interests created by them under the Security Agreement continue to
secure the Secured Obligations, including, but not limited to, the obligations and
liabilities under the Super Senior Facility Agreement (including, without limitation,
the increased obligations and liabilities effected pursuant to the Amendment
Agreement and the Amendment and Restatement Agreement) and the Amended
and Restated 1.5 Lien Credit Agreement;

(b)  their obligations and liabilities arising under the Super Senior Facility Agreement
(including, without limitation, the increased obligations and liabilities effected
pursuant to the Amendment Agreement and the Amendment and Restatement
Agreement) and the Amended and Restated 1.5 Lien Credit Agreement are included
in the Secured Obligations; and

(c)  the security interests created under the Security Agreement continue in full force
and effect in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement (notwithstanding
the amendments effected pursuant to the Amendment Agreement and the
Amendment and Restatement Agreement and the amendments to the Initial
Amended and Restated 1.5 Lien Credit Agreement).

CREATION OF FURTHER SECURITY

The Chargors hereby covenant with the Primary Security Agent that they will comply
with the provisions of clause 2 (Covenant to Pay) of the Security Agreement as if the
same were set out in this Deed with the reference to the Secured Obligations (as defined
in the Security Agreement) being replaced with a reference to the Secured Obligations (as
defined in this Deed).

The Chargors hereby charge to the Primary Security Agent, by way of legal mortgage,
fixed charge and/or floating charge, and assign by way of security all their rights, title and
interests in and to the Charged Property in the manner and to the extent described in the
Security Agreement, such legal mortgage, charge and assignment being made with full

4826-5449-1611



33

34

52

53

title guarantee (excepting the security interests created by the Security Agreement and the
2013 Debenture) and to secure the payment and discharge of the Secured Obligations.

The security interests created by the Chargors pursuant to Clause 3.2 shall be separate and
distinct from and shall not merge with the security interests created by the Chargors over
the Charged Property pursuant to the Security Agreement.

In relation to the security interests ereated pursuant to Clause 3.2 and the rights and assets
subject thereto, the Primary Security Agent shall have the same rights expressed to be
granted to it in respect of the equivalent security interests created by the Security
Agreement as if each of the same were set out in this Deed, mutatis mutandis.

NEGATIVE PLEDGE

No Chargor may create or agree to ereate or permit to subsist any Security over all or any
part of the Charged Property except as permitted under the Debt Documents.

INCORPORATION

Save to the extent that any matter is expressly provided for under the terms of this Deed,
the provisions and Schedules of the Security Agreement are deemed to be incorporated,
mutatis mutandis, into this Deed as if they were set out in full in this Deed but with
references to “this Debenture™ in the Security Agreement being replaced with references
to “this Deed” and words such as “herein”, “hereunder”, “hereby” and “hereto”, where
they appear in the Security Agreement, shall be construed accordingly.

The provisions of Clause 23 (Costs and Fxpenses) of the Intercreditor Agreement shall
be incorporated into this Deed, mutatis mutandis, as if references to *“this Agreement” or
“the Debt Documents™ are references to this Deed.

In the event of any conflict between the express terms of this Deed and the provisions and
Schedules of the Security Agreement and/or the provisions of the Interereditor Agreement
incorporated by reference pursuant to this Clause 5, the express terms of this Deed shall
prevail.

CONTINUING SECURITY AND OTHER MATTERS

This Deed and the obligations of the Chargors under this Deed (including their obligations
under Clause 3 (Creation of further security)) shall extend to the ultimate balance from
time to time owing in respect of the relevant Secured Obligations and shall be a continuing
security notwithstanding any intermediate payment, partial settlement or other matter
whatsoever until all the Secured Obligations have been irrevocably paid in full in
accordance with the Debt Documents.

MISCELLANEOUS
Continuing Effect

Save to the extent that any matter is expressly provided for under the terms of this Deed,
the Security Agreement, and the obligations of each Chargor thereunder, will remain in
full force and effect.

4826-5449-1611



72

73

7.4

Counterparts

This Deed may be executed in counterparts, all of which when taken together shall
constitute a single deed.

Invalidity of any Provision

If any provision of this Deed is or becomes invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect
under any law, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall
not be affected or impaired in any way.

Failure to Execute

Failure by one or more parties to execute this Deed on the date hereof will not invalidate
the provisions of this Deed as between the other parties who do not execute this Deed.

GOVERNING LAW

This Deed and all non—contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it shall

be governed by English law.

ENFORCEMENT

(a)  Subject to Clause (b) below, the parties agree that the courts of England shall have
exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute arising out of or in connection with this
Deed, whether contractual or non-contractual (including a dispute regarding the
existence, validity or termination of this Deed) (a “Dispute™). The parties agree
that the courts of England are the most appropriate and convenient courts to settle
Disputes and accordingly no party will argue to the contrary.

(b) The parties agree that, for the benefit of the Primary Security Agent only, nothing
in this Deed shall limit the right of the Primary Security Agent to bring any legal
action against any of the Chargors in any other court of competent jurisdiction.

THIS DEED has been executed and delivered as a deed by each party hereto on the date
specified above.

4826-5449-1611



Schedule

The Chargors

Name of Chargor Registered Number | Registered Address
Avanti Communications Group Plc 06133927 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Broadband Limited 03958887 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Infrastructure 05316577 Cobham House
Limited 20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications AfTrica 09995459 Cobham House
Infrastructure Limited 20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Limited 03101607 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Space Limited 05316540 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti HYLAS 2 Limited 07072502 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Marketing 07407494 Cobham House
Services Limited 20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Space 3 Limited 06020078 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane London

EC4V 6EB
Avanti Local TV Services Limited 06036733 Cobham House

20 Black Friars Lane

London EC4V 6EB

4826-5445-1611



Avanti Communications Africa 09995872 Cobham House
Infrastructure 1 Limited 20 Black Friars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Africa 09996173 Cobham House
Infrastructure 2 Limited 20 Black Friars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Broadband (Tre) Limited 06828865 Cobham House
20 Black Friars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Avanti Communications Jersey Limited 129036 47 Esplanade, St Helier,

Jersey JE1 0BD

4826-5445-1611




EXECUTED as a DEED by R
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
PLC
acting by
A W T
(PRINT NAME)
and
" - w bt e L TR T S s P RPN
FRTIAG Director/Secretary
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



EXECUTEDas a DEEB Dy
AVANTEL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
PLe o

s

~Dibeeior

- Nuthes Dedails

A ek

_Lﬁﬁd;m B % %m

: %E?%{f et Sheldon-Hil
,iﬁwﬂam o %%!‘%ai%ﬁg:é Shieldom %ia%

yEriple s

{Sieweriere Pador e Begitdpwibeely



EXECUTED as a DEED by h
AVANTI BROADBAND LIMITED
acting by
Ky [ TeH i
(PRINT NAME)
and
PRAT IS J  Director/Secretary
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group ple
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiple.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



freetor

Totice Petalls

Aovapt Comsinieations Group plo
sy Hopse

S Blckiviers Lane

London ECAV 6ER

Prigit:  Bridset SheldonHi

CAtwtion: - Bridger Sheldon-Hill

gonnitiple.com

P towtire Pape o Sepnslemrespnl] Dovd 1o Enplish Blebonrars]




EXECUTED as a DEED by h
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
acting by
K  Wimatnns
(PRINT NAME)
and
R J 5@&0:’!8&1&%&
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com
Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)




CENECUTED A g DEED by |
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS EIMETED
'mm%&zw %ﬁz T

" 3& Sdddoa- il

%@iﬁziwf Tretails

Addressy -%Mﬁ’iat‘imz@mmm Gt {w;miég‘? e
' o C }mgﬁ Hause

Bl il m;;‘%

ARt

s dorlapplemanie] Dl by Ergelialy Debintiorey

Lpaire P




EXECUTED as a DEED by B
AVANTI SPACE LIMITED
acting by

Ky  DHiTeniLe

(PRINT NAME)
and
(PRINTNAME) S ﬁi;:;ctcrfSacretarj*
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



'mwm TV a5
ANTISPACE Y

¥

i
acting by

DEED -%‘w

i n’”\rﬁ %’13;

el

'ﬁéxﬁm-_ﬁ-ﬁiﬁ%é‘@:

Adddress

Attentiog:

: ;%Er;d%i “w%w

%wﬁm Cosrsmications mmsg*g plc
{ A a%m@%z %‘-éﬁxz}g% :

avaniipicaon

Bridg pet f&%&@?sﬁ%}%‘%@rﬁ%é £

Eipiature Page 16 ‘sm;m wsitee] Elpwdd g7 Binpelisdy Broliamiiives




EXECUTED as a DEED by §
AVANTI HYLAS 2 LIMITED
acting by
KUIE WHTdhn
(PRINT NAME}
and
FROTION J DireetbriSécretary
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group ple
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



BERD by

ITHYLAS 2 LIMITED

g b

i

Natlee Detafls

Addresss - Avaotd Commintications. Group ple
LobhanmHouse: :
20 Blackfrias Lang
London B4V BER

.

C 15 .,.f,“'ﬁ%'fr:{:‘?@eiﬁ&%éé:ﬁi. i
Ao

et Shefdon- i -

ayantiphs sonmy

i Pogie i S

Sompiind Develan it Do




EXECUTED as a DEED by

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS
MARKETING SERVICES LIMITED
acting by

E\IE WhiTes L

-

Director/Secretary

(PRINT NAME)
and
{PRINT NAME}
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email; Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com
Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)




FXECUTED 248 DEED by
AVANTT COMME

INICATIONS

adting by

AR

o

y &g’x&%@% Shidden -l i

Notice Pretaily

Address: _

Bl Hridget Sheldon-Hil

Arention:  Bridger Sheldon-Hill

{8ty Pope -t Supprlesionted Daeid In Pl Debeifipey.



EXECUTED as a DEED by 9

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED acting by

K W ied

(PRINT NAME)
and
i J ﬁiteétchSecmtary
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



EED as a DEED By oy
L COMMUNICATIONS |
ASTRUCTURE LIMITED scting by

a

R

1

g&%ﬂ@é&%%ﬁmw il |

Wuticr Detail

CAddresst T AvamiCo
_ £lnbhsny
G Bl

Brmail - OridgecSheldon gy "%:é"%%ﬁ%?;i‘%i’??@:ﬁi_‘c-@f:?i'

Attention Biduet Sheldan-Hill

seture - Fage so-Snpdensenid Bed oo B




EXECUTED as a DEED by k
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

acting by

Uk L 1

(PRINT NAME)

Directdr

and

o aresas venssusin

Director/Secretary

(PRINT NAME)

Notice Details

Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB

Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com
Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



INFRASTRU
. @iﬁﬁ}gﬁg h}

Dirseior Searsers

Notice Detaile

Addresse. 0 Avaid Cemnminications Group ple.
{Uobham House '
20 Blaekfiars 1
Taopsthery B

Email- . Bridget Sheldon-Hilk@avantiple com

Avertion:  Bridget Sholdon-iill

n

Cibiiaes P v Suigrdeniviited Pivedto Brglinle Datistiieds




EXECUTED as a DEED by R
AVANTI SPACE 3 LIMITED
acting by
KM WhiTeniw
{PRINT NAME)
and
PROTNANE) J DirectérfSecretary '
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page ta Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



AN . ' N . Dhrentor

Wt

e Dietails

Address Aty €
. Cobham

Pl

Heidpet Sheldoebi

A Mpme Pageso Swopfemesnad Dewd 5 Saglivh




EXECUTED as a DEED by h
AVANTI LOCAL TV SERVICES
LIMITED
acting by
Kyiw Utimiun
(PRINT NAME)
and
R Jo- erreseesssasEesersasTteetseserRRRaRessIRRRSLRORRES
Director/Secretary
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

{Signiature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



SERVICES

Motice Detalls

Aiddresss Avanii O ﬂmmmmiwm Tiroup ple
' Cablam House

I ié%mkég

Lo |

,;m:;% _ Sheldon
Attention: Bridpe Sheldond Bl

CSiprsigre Page fo Suppdemeniid Zeed vk Ledentivss




EXECUTED as a DEED by h
AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE 1 LIMITED

acting by

AWE D un

(PRINT NAME)

and

{PRINT NAME) N
‘ Director/Secretary

Notice Details

Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB

Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com
Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



Motive Detaily

_ Avanti Dbmiunications {}H‘@ﬁj& Pl
- Lisbham 1o s
I Blackifars Lan
London %‘i.?iw,.’:%’%?-'i%i’iﬁ '

Featl L Hrkdg
Adentiore. BridgerSheldor

eantiplo.com:

whietiarey




EXECUTED as a DEED by )

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS AFRICA
INFRASTRUCTURE 2 LIMITED
acting by

CWe  Wrimghuw

{PRINT NAME)

and

(PRINT N, L
— Director/Secretary

Notice Details

Address: Avanti Communications Group ple
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB

Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com
Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page te Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



Motiee Detaily

Adddresgr

Bl
- IR I

Cubham He
JEALE B4
Lomlon B

- Bridget SheldonsHil

Avanti Communications Group ple

CAV §EB

i’:%%‘"z-ﬁgé;&% i‘%’é%m'%_famnwi*%%ii

spantiple chm

SHipmy e Pagn v Suzpvemeint Diaedi Dnplish Dpbeviirey




EXECUTED as a DEED by h
AVANTI BROADBAND (IRE) LIMITED
acting by
K ik
(PRINT NAME)
and
ERNRE / Iii;écterfSecretary
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Group plc
Cobham House
20 Blackfriars Lane
London EC4V 6EB
Email: Bridget.Sheldon-Hill@avantiplc.com

Attention: Bridget Sheldon-Hill

(Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debenture)



EXECUTED 55 & BEED by | -_
AVANT] BROADBAND (IRE) LIMITED
acting by o o

and.

o Siclden - ]

Wetiee Detaits

Avani €

ammunications Group ple
Jowse

kfriars Lang

Londor BC4V 6ER

Addressr |

Frunl: _ %i?f%gji.{'ig& Sheldon-Hiavanipie,
;%ﬁ'é_;ﬁz‘ﬁ%%é;m;_ - Bridpet Sheldom i

£15Y

3
£
£

Yhipebatnre Papsd vy Rpplemeriiod Dipeed 0 Baplish Debenie’s




For and on behalf of

AVANTI COMMUNICATIONS JERSEY LIMITED

acting by
Notice Details
Address: Avanti Communications Jersey Limited
47 Esplanade
St Helier
Jersey JE1 0BD
Facsimile: N/A
Attention: Stephanie Marriott and Danny Cole
Email: Directors@erestbridee com

{Signature Page to Supplemental Deed to English Debentire)}



CTHE mmmv &E*{,Um Ty Amnﬁ r
- mam’f}m as i ;:%nm h}; "

i ﬁE SM&K fi?? Z%W Y{}RE Mﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁ h{}?ﬁ}{}}'@ m%mm ﬁ&::tmg i}y iy r:iaz y mﬁlmz ized
. ':h}gﬁ&iﬁ}?{"}?

Mmﬁa@ Leg-
?gﬁa?;‘gﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁt

Notice Details

Addressi f;}ﬁe {famse:i*% “iqaarm Leném, Eid SAL, z}mmﬁ K;ﬁg{iﬁm- -
Fassimile: 4y {1}} z@ 7964 mf:; : |

--.éiiﬁﬁti{}ﬁ:j {me&mmnai i}&hi ;’iﬁ!ﬁfﬁ"’ﬁ ”immi

~Endils.

E ﬁigm:z;‘;}%_}_‘ﬂgé{_ iv S&ﬁm&émﬁffg Deed 16 Bvilivh -@gé@ ey




